SGMG Sigma Gearmotor Systen

SGMG Gearmotors (1500rpm)- With Incremental / Absolute

Encoder.

Rated Output : 0.45kW, 0.85kW, 1.3kW,
1.8kW, 2.9kW, 4.4kW,
5.5kW, 7.5kW, 11kW

For Additional Information Page(s})
SGMG Gearmotor Ratings & Specifications 98
SGMG Gearmotor Dimensions 101 - 102
SGMG Gearmotor Selection/Ordering Information | 103 - 107
SGDB Ratings & Specifications 129 - 130
SGDB Dimensions 131 -137

Jesign Features

. Compact
e Fits in limited mounting space
. Speed
e 307 to 30,090 in. Ib. peak torque
e Uses time-proven, SGMG motor technology
. Encoders
e 8192 PPR incremental encoder standard
e 8192 PPR absolute encoder (option}
. Enclosure
e Totally enclosed, self-cooled IP67 (not including shaft)
. Application Emphasis
e Rugged, general purpose
Roll feeders
Chip mounters
X-Y tables
PCB drilling machines
Packaging
. Certified International Standards
e UL Recognized (File #: E165827), C€ compliance (option)
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S5GMG Sigma Gearmotor System

Gearmotor Ratings and Specifications

Speed
SGO5SA-GO5AZ
SHD45A-GO5A2 9 307 375 750 5 148
SHD5SA-GO5AZ 121 363 300 600 63 184
SHOTSA-GU5AZ 170 536 I 429 [ 258
SHIOSA-GOSAZ 43 708 150 300 7 3
SGT0SA-GO5AZ 243 766 150 300 126 365 05ADG
SH20S-G05A2 470 1485 7 150 21 714
SG255A-GO5A2 594 1770 60 120 7 851
SH2B50-GOSA2 658 2,079 5 107 342 1060
SHADSTI-GO5AZ 940 2213 38 75 364 1064
SH50SEI-G05A2 1175 2213 30 8 %4 1064
SHT0S0-GO5A2 1,845 4426 21 43 728 212
5GO55A-GOBAZ PR 592 300 [T 116 368
SHO45A-GOGA2 18 473 375 750 9 310
SHD55A-GO9AZ 733 502 300 500 116 3
SHO7SA-GO9AZ 326 828 214 429 183 543
SH10SA-GOSA2 266 1.183 150 300 233 776
SG10SA-GO9AZ 456 1183 150 300 233 776 19ADG
SH1650-GagA2 72 1,835 94 188 3 1203
SH20SCI-GogA2 862 2273 75 150 435 1451
SH2BSO-GOSAD 1263 2213 5 107 435 1451
SHE0SCI-GO9AZ 2256 4426 £l 60 871 2902
SHT0SC-GO9A2 3,158 4426 21 3 871 2502
SGOSSA-G13A2 259 1,004 300 600 {iF] 728
SG10SA-G13A2 718 1,770 150 300 316 1283
SH4SA-G13A2 287 803 ars 750 144 582
SHOSSA-G13A2 359 1,004 300 500 178 728
SHOTSA-G13A2 502 1406 214 429 251 1019
SHI0SA-G13A2 78 1770 150 300 359 1455 15ADG
SH16S0-G13A2 1113 2213 ] 188 36 1604
SHA0SE1-G12A2 D 2273 75 150 306 1604
SH28SO-G13A2 1948 4426 54 107 791 3207
SH4050-G13A2 2,782 242 38 75 791 3207
SHE0S-G13A2 3,186 4,426 30 60 79" 3207
SHT0SCI-G1aA2 3186 4,426 2 43 791 3207
SHO4SA-G20A2 3% 986 375 750 98 776
SHO5SA-G20A2 495 1.232 300 600 247 970
SHO7SA-G20A2 693 1,725 214 429 346 1358
SHI05A-G20AZ 989 2464 150 300 495 1940
SH165U-G20AZ 1,534 3820 % 188 767 3008 20ADG
SH20S01-G20A2 1618 4235 75 5 959 3780
SHIBSCI-G20A2 2685 4225 5 107 1342 5264
SHA0SET-G20A2 38% 9.550 38 75 1978 7520
SH50SE1-G20A2 4754 97% 30 60 1955 7666
SHT0SCI-G20AZ 5.712 9,736 21 43 1955 7668
SHO45A-G30AZ 540 1568 375 750 318 970
SHO55A-G30A2 800 1959 300 600 358 712
SHO7SA-G30A2 1120 2,743 21z 429 557 1697
SH10SA-G30AZ 1,607 3,540 150 300 718 2191
SH16501-G30A2 2482 5,078 ] 188 1233 3760 30ADG
SH2030-Ga0A2 3,102 7505 75 150 1541 4700
SH28S01-G30A2 4,343 9.7% 54 07 1975 6025
SHAGSLI-G30A2 6,204 9,73 38 75 1975 6025
SHE0STI-GI0A2 7755 16,815 30 60 312 10405
SHO4STI-G44A2 978 244 375 750 451 1397
SHO5SCI-G44A2 1222 3,056 300 800 601 1788
SHOTSCI-GHA2 1711 4,278 214 429 822 p2T]
SHI0SI-GHAZ 2444 6,111 150 360 1203 92
SH1BSE-G44A2 3750 9475 9 188 1865 5414 44ADG
SH20ST1-G42A2 4738 973 75 150 1316 5563
SH26503-GH4A2 6,633 16,582 5 107 3264 %5
SH40S01-G44A2 8,651 16,815 38 75 310 9609
SH50S01-G44A2 544 28610 3 50 5828 16020
SH4SO-G55A2 1,203 3007 375 750 801 1746
SHOSSLI-G55A2 1504 3,759 300 800 752 2182
SHO7SUI-G55A2 2,105 5,262 214 4% 052 3055
SHIGSE-G55A2 3007 7518 150 300 1504 4355
SH16ST1-G55A2 4662 1,656 % 188 pEE]] 6767 60ADG
SH20SC-G55A2 5628 15,035 75 150 300 0729
SH2BS0-G55A2 B159 20,398 54 107 4080 11843
SH405-G55A2 1656 29,140 38 75 5628 16919
SH50803-G55A2 14570 30,050 30 50 6018 17478
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SGMG Sigma Gearmotor Systern

Gearmotor Speed/Torque Curve

: Torque -

“{A=continuousDuty | - -
= R

Peak Torque - Intermittent Duty -

7|
Rated Torque

i :

i . «‘; B I - H
i - T . :

! ) :

: ™ Speed = . . ... 0]
H . . . - X RO
i Maxamum Speed N T I
E " “ £ e T 2

IS SR I cowvemlowm. GEARMOTOR*,, "u”? R
t TORSEONALANGLE ‘n, | \ A 2
‘ YASKAWA

FUUSIGMAT ey
: GEARMOTOR

REDUCER'S BACKLASH - -

F Radlal For

! .

N : |
| | FA Axiai Force ’Vf
1, i 2P

2% OF RATED TORQUE o &

Gearmotor Mounting Specifications

99



$ Igma Gearmotor System
Ge

SHO4SA-GO5A2 .
SHO55A-GO5A2 < 855 0.00049 18.294
SHO7SA-GU5AZ < 855 0.00043 18.294
SHI0SA-GOSAZ < 855 0.00041 18.294
SG105A-GO5A2 <10 1035 0.0047 387
SH20501-Go5AZ <6 1350 0.00159 ik
SGZ53A-GUGAZ <10 1035 G.0043 %82
SHZB50-GI5A2 <6 1350 0.00159 7T
§H40S0-GO5A2 <6 1350 0.00106 Piki]
SH50SCI-GOBAZ <6 1350 0.00708 277
SH70SE-GO5AY <6 2025 0.00239 4402
SGI55A-GOIAZ <10 103 090470 %6
SHO4SA GIBA2 Z 855 000056 22922
SHO55A-GO9A2 < 855 000049 22924
SHO7SA-GIGA? < 855 000043 22924
SH10SA-GOGAZ < 1350 0.00115 042
SG10SA-GOSA <10 1035 00047 %6
SH16501-G03AZ <6 1350 0.08159 324
SH20STI-G9A2 <6 1350 0.00159 324
SH28STI-GO9A2 <6 1350 0.00159 324
SHS0SL-GO9AZ <6 2025 0.00239 4885
SH70S0-GOGAZ <6 225 0.00239 2855
SGU5SA-GTaA2 <0 1035 00470 10
SG10SA-GTaA2 <10 1035 0.00470 4131
SHO4SAGT3A2 < 1350 0.00239 WE3
SHO58A-G13A2 @ 1350 000212 3483
SHO7SA-G13A2 2] 1350 0.00186 3483
SH105A-G13A2 E] 1350 0.00177 HE
SH1650-G13A2 <6 1350 0.0022 3687
SH20SO-G13A2 <6 1350 0.0022 36.81
SH2BSTI-GT3A2 <6 2075 0.00451 53.06
- SHA0S0-G13A2 <6 25 0.00300 53.06
= SH5050-G13A2 <6 025 0.00300 53.06
SHT0SLI-GT3A2 <6 5 000300 53.06
SHO4SA-G20A2 <4 2025 000726 56.26
SHO5SA-G20A7 <4 W25 0.00648 56.26
SHOTSA G20A2 < 2025 000575 56.26
SH1GSA-G20A2 <4 2025 0.00531 56.26
SH165L1 G20A2 <6 5 0.00673 52.78
SH20SE1-G20A2 <6 025 0.00673 6276
§H28501-620A2 <6 2025 0.00673 62.76
SHAGSI-G20A2 <6 3150 0.00531 94.76
SH50S01-G20A2 <6 3150 0.00537 9476
SH7OSI-G20A2 <6 3150 0.00522 8476
SHO4SA-G3CAZ <2 25 0.00726 5508
SHO55A-G30AZ < 05 0.00646 B5.08
SHO7SA-G30A2 < 225 0.00578 65.06
SH10SA-G30A2 < 05 0.00531 65.08
SH16SL1-G30A2 <6 3150 000726 10358
SH20SC-G30A2 % 3150 0.00708 10358
SHZBSCI-G30A2 <6 3150 000650 10358
SHA0SEI-GI0A2 <6 3150 00059 70358
SH5050-G30A2 <6 4050 0.02040 15218
SHOASD GH4A2 <4 350 0.6261 11019
SHO5S0-G44A2 <4 3750 00230 110,19
SHOTSEI-G44A2 <4 3150 00187 10.19
SH10SEI-G44A2 4 3150 00764 10.19
SHI6SLI-G44A2 <6 3150 3037 00073 14.59
SHZOSLI-GA4AZ <6 350 037 ©.0071 114,59
SH285TI-GAaA2 <6 4050 5062 0.02% 16319
SHA0STI GAaA2 <6 4050 5062 0.0215 163.19
SHS0STI-G44A2 <6 6075 5255 a0 21769
SHOAST]-B55A2 <A 3150 3037 0.0320 12563
SHO550-G55A2 < 3150 37 0.0270 12563
SH0750-G55A2 < 3150 3037 0.022 12563
SH10ST1-GooA2 < 3150 3037 0.0204 12563
SH16S0-GEoA2 <6 4050 5067 9.03717 17863
SH205T1-G5A2 <6 4050 5062 0.03558 17863
SHZB5CI-G55A2 <6 6075 6255 0.03823 233.13
SH4050-G55A2 <6 6075 5255 1.03372 23313
SH50S1-G55A2 <6 8075 6255 0.03106 23313

100



SGMG| Sigma Gearmotor Sysien

Dimensions in inches (mm)

Q W“"
ﬂ'*QKj—F KD

o
BEGHE

pu— |t — - | 4} Holes 90° apart
g LL2 LR (4) Holes 907 apar
e ian N\

7
—1._

SHOBSAGOSA2 | 543 | 0.87 | 378 | 10.08 | 0.079 | 1496 { 1.496 | 2.756 | 0.866 | 5118 | 3.346 | 0.260 | 0.276 | 1417 | 1.260 | 0.079 [ 0.236 | 0.236 | 0.138
SHO7SAGOSAZ: | 543 | 087 | 3.78 | 10.08 [ 0.079 | 1496 | 1.496 | 2.756 | 0.866 | 5118 | 3.346 | 0.260 | 0.276 | 1417 | 1.260 | 0.073 | 0.236 | 0.236 | 0.138
SHIOSAGOSAZ | 543 | 087 | 3.78 | 1008 {0079 | 1496 | 1496 | 2.756 | 0.866 | 5118 | 3,346 | 0.260 | 0.276 | 1.417 | 1.260 | 0078 | 0.236 | 0.236 | 0.138
SG1088G05A2 | 543 | 110 | 4.02 | 1055 | 0.236 | 2.756 | 3.543 | 4724 { 1.260 | 4720 [ 4252 | M8 | 0.630 | 2.284 | 1.969 | 0.158 | 0.334 | 0.394 | 0.276
SHPOSAGOSA? | 543 | 140 | 577 | 1230 | 0.079 [ 2.362 | 2.165 | 3.543 | 1.260 | 5118 | 4724 | 0354 | 0.394 | 2.283 | 1.969 | 0.157 | 0.394 | 0.315 | 0.197
SGASAG5A2 | 543 | 110 | 530 | 11.83 [ 0.236 | 2.756 | 3543 | 4724 | 1.260 | 4720 [ 4252 | M8 | 0630 | 2.284 | 1.969 | 0.158 | 0.384 | 0.384 | 0.276
SH2BSAGOSA2 | 543 1 110 | 577 | 1230 | 0.079 | 2.362 | 2165 | 3.543 | 1.260 | 5,118 [ 4724 | 0.354 | 0.394 | 2.283 | 1.969 ; 0.157 | 0.394 | 0.315 | 0.197
SHI0SAG0BAZ | 543 | 110 | 577 | 1230 | 0.079 | 2.362 | 2165 | 3.543 [ 1.260 | 5.118 j 4.724 | 0.354 | 0.304 | 2.283 | 1.968 | 0.157 | 0.384 | 0.315 | 0.187
SHE05AG05A2 | 543 | 140 | 577 | 1230 | 0.079 | 2.362 | 2.165 | 3.543 | 1.260 | 5118 | 4.724 | 0.354 [ 0.394 { 2.283 | 1.969 | 0.157 | 0.384 | 0.315 | 0.197
SHTOSAGDSAZ | 543 1 120 § 7.13 {1376 | 0.118 | 3.346 | 2.756 | 5.118 | 1.575 | 5,118 | 6.496 | 0.433 | 0472 | 3.228 | 2.756 | 0.187 | 0.472 [ 0.315 | 0.197
SGOSSAGORAZ | 6.34 | 110 | 4.02 | 11.46 | 0.236 | 2.756 | 3.543 | 4.724 [ 1.260 | 4720 | 4252 | M8 | 0.630 [ 2.284 | 1.969 j 0.158 [ 0.394 | 0.304 | 0.278
SHMSAGAZ 1 624 | 0.87 | 3.78 | 10991 0.079 | 1.496 | 1.496 | 2.756 | 0.866 | 5.118 | 3.346 | 0.260 | 0.276 | 1417 | 1.260 | 0.079 | 0.236 | 0.236 | 0.138
SHosSAGooe2 | 634 | 087 | 378 | 1099 | 0.079 | 1.496 | 1.496 | 2.756 | 0.866 | 5.118 | 3.346 | 0.260 | 0.276 | 1.417 | 1.260 | 0.079 | 0.236 | 0.236 | 0.138
SHOTSAGO9A2 | 634 | 087 | 3.78 | 1099 [ 0.079 | 1.496 | 1.496 | 2.756 | 0.866 | 5.118 | 3.346 | 0.260 | 0.276 | 1417 | 1.260 3 0.079 | 0.236 | 0.236 | 0.138
SHIOSAGOSA2 | 634 | 110 | 449 | 1183 [ 0079 [ 2.362 | 2.165 | 3.543 | 1.260 | 5118 | 4.724 { 0.354 | 0.394 | 2.283 | 1.969 | 0.157 ; 0.384 | 0.315 | 0.197
SGI0SAGIOA2 | 634 | 110 | 4.02 | 1146 [ 0236 | 2.756 | 3.543 | 4724 | 1.260 | 4720 | 4.252 | M8 | 0.630 | 2.284 | 1.969 | 0.158 | 0.394 | 0.384 | 0.276
SHI6SAGAZ | 634 | 110 | 5.77 [ 13.21 [ 0.079 | 2.362 | 2.165 | 3.543 | 1.260 | 5.118 | 4724 | 0.354 | 0.384 | 2.283 | 1.969 | 0.157 | 0.394 | 0.315 | 0.197
SHAOSAGGA2 | 634 | 110 | 577 | 13.21 | 0.079 | 2.362 | 2485 | 3.543 | 1.260 | 5.118 | 4724 | 0.354 | 0.394 | 2.283 | 1.969 | 0.157 | 0.394 | 0.315 | 0.197
SHIBSAGIAZ | 6.34 | 140 | 577 13.21 | 0.079 [ 2.362 | 2165 | 3.543 | 1.260 | 5.148 | 4.724 | 0.354 | 0.304 | 2.283 | 1.969 | 0.157 | 0.394 | 0.315 | 0.197
SHS0SA G09A? | 6.34 | 120 | 713 | 1467 | 0.118 | 3.346 | 2.756 | 5.118 [ 1.575 | 5.118 ; 6.496 | 0.433 | 0472 | 3.228 | 2.756 | 0.197 | 0472 § 0.315 | 0197
" SHIOSAGOGAZ | 6.34 | 120 | 713 | 1467 10118 | 3.346 | 2.756 | 5.118 | 1.575 | 5118 | 6.496  0.433 | 0472 | 3.228 | 2.756 | 0.197 | 0.472 | 0.315 | 0.197

101



SGMG Sigma Gearmotor System

Dimensions in inches (mm)

N\

1.969

0.394

728 | 110 | 4.02 | 1240 | 0.236 | 2756 | 3543 [ 4.724 | 1.260 4252 | M8 0830 | 2.284 0.158
SGI0SAGIM2 | 728 | 110 | 402 | 1240 | 0236 | 2756 | 3.543 | 4724 { 1.260 | 4720 [ 4.252 | M8 | 0630 | 2284 | 1969 | 0.158 | 0.394 | D.394 | 0278
.- SHOASAGIAZ | 7.26 | 1.10 | 449 | 12.87 1 0.079 | 2.362 | 2165 | 3.543 | 1.260 | 5.118 | 4.724 | 0.354 | 0.394 | 2.283 | 1969 | 0.157 | 0.304 | 0.315 | 0.197
" BHOSAGI3A2" | 7.28 | 1.10 | 449 | 12.87 | 0.079 | 2.362 | 2185 | 3.543 | 1260 | 5.118 | 4.724 | 0.354 | 0.384 | 2.283 | 1,069 | 0.157 | 0.304 | 0.315 | 0.197
SHITSAG1282 | 728 | 110 | 449 1287 | 0.079 | 2362 | 2.165 | 3.543 | 1.260 | 5.118 | 4724 | 0.354 | 0394 | 2.283 [ 1969 | 0.157 | 0.304 | 0315 | 0.197
SHI0SAGI3Z | 7.28 | 110 | 449 | 12587 | 0.079 | 2362 | 2.165 | 3.543 | 1.260 | 5118 | 4.724 | 0.354 | 0.394 | 2.283 1 1.969 | 0.157 | 0.394 | 0.315 | 0.197
- SH1BSAGI3AZ - | 7.28 | 110 | 577 | 14.15 | 0079 | 2362 | 2.165 | 3.543 | 1.260 | 5.118 | 4.724 | 0.354 | 0.394 | 2.283 | 1.960 | 0.157 | 0.304 | 0.315 | 0.197
*-SHASAGI3AZ °| 7.28 | 110 | 577 | 14.45 | 0.079 | 2.362 | 2.165 | 3.543 | 1.260 | 5.118 | 4.724 | 0.354 | 0.394 | 2.283 | 1969 | 0.157 | 0.394 [ 0.315 | 0.197
SHZBSAGIAAZ | 7.28 | 120 | 743 | 1561 | 0118 | 3.346 | 2756 | 5118 | 1575 | 5118 | 6.496 | 0.433 | 0472 | 3.228 | 2756 | 0.197 | 0472 [ 0315 | 0.197
SHASAGIIAD | 7.28 | 120 | 743 | 1561 | 0.118 | 3.346 | 2.756 | 5.118 | 1.575 | 5.118 | 6.496 | 0.433 | 0.472 [ 3.228 | 2756 | 0.167 | 0472 ] 0315 | 0.197
“SHENSAGAA? | 7.28 | 1.20 | 713 | 1561 | D.11B | 3.346 | 2.756 | 5118 | 1.575 | 5.118 | 6406 | 0.433 | 0472 | 3.226 | 2756 | 0.197 | 0472 | 0.315 | 0,197
L SHIGSAGI3A2 .| 7.28 | 120 | 7.13 | 1561 | D.118 | 3.346 | 2.756 | 5.118 [ 1.575 | 5.118 | 6.496 | 0433 | 0472 | 3.228 | 2756 | 0197 | 0.472 | 0.315 | 0.197
- SHSAG0AZ | 654 | 183 | 555 [ 13.92 | 0.118 [ 3.346 | 2.756 | 5.118 | 1.575 | 7.087 | 6496 | 0.433 | 0472 | 3.228 | 2756 | 0.197 | 0.472 | 0.315 | 0.197
-+ SHOBSAG0A2 | 654 | 1.83 | 555 | 13.92 | 0118 | 3.346 | 2.756 | 5118 | 1.575 | 7.087 | 6.496 | 0.433 | 0472 | 3.228 | 2756 | 0.197 | 0472 | 0315 | 0.197
SHOTSA-G20AZ | 6.54 | 183 | 555 | 13.92 | 0.118 | 3.346 | 2756 | 5.118 | 1.575 | 7.087 | 6.496 | 0.433 | 0472 | 3.228 | 2.756 | 0.497 | 0472 | 0.315 | 0.197
SHIDSAG0A2 || 654 | 1.83 | 555 | 13.82 | 0.118 | 3,346 | 2756 | 5.118 | 1575 | 7.087 | 6.496 | 0.433 | 0.472 | 3.228 | 2756 [ 0.197 | 0.472 1 0315 | 0.197
SHIGSAG20A2 | 654 | 183 | 713 | 1550 [ 0.118 | 3.346 | 2.756 | 5.118 | 1575 | 7.087 | 6.496 | 0.433 | 0.472 | 3.228 | 2756 | 0.197 | 0.472 | 0.315 | 0.197
CSHASAG0A2 | 654 | 183 | 713 | 1550 [ 0.118 | 3.346 | 2.756 | 5.918 | 1.575 | 7.087 | 6.496 | 0.433 | 0.472 | 3.228 | 2.756 | 0.197 | 0.472 | 0.315 | 0.107
SHEBSAG20A2 | 654 | 183 | 713 [ 1550 | 0.118 | 3.346 | 2.756 | 5.118 | 1.575 | 7.087 | 6.496 | 0.433 | 0472 [ 3.228 | 2756 | 0.197 | 0.472 | 0315 | 0.197
-SHA0SAGEOAZ | 654 | 183 | 7.87 | 1624 | 0.118 3.346 | 3.543 | 6.299 | 2.165 | 7.087 | 8.465 | 0.512 | 0.591 | 3.228 | 2.756 { 0.236 | 0.630 | 0.354 | 0.236
: SHSOSAGZ0A2 | 654 | 183 | 7.67 | 16.24 | 0.118 | 3.346 | 3.543 | 6.299 | 2.165 | 7.087 | 8.465 | 0.512 | 0591 | 3.228 | 2.756 | 0.236 | 0.630 | 0.394 | 0.236
CSHTSAG20A2 .| 654 | 183 | 7.87 | 1624 | 0.118 | 3.346 | 3.543 | 6.200 | 2.165 | 7.087 | 8.465 | 0.512 | 0.501 | 3.228 | 2756 | 0.236 | 0.630 | 0.394 | 0.236
~ SHMSAGI0A? | 7.56 | 1.83 | 555 | 14.94 | 0118 | 3.346 | 2.756 | 5118 | 1.575 | 7.087 | 6496 | 0.433 | 0.472 | 3.228 | 2.756 | 0.197 | 0.472 | 0.315 | 0.197
7 SHOSSAG30A2 7| 7.56 | 1.83 | 555 | 14.94 | 0418 | 3.346 | 2.756 | 5,118 | 1575 | 7.087 : 6496 | 0.433 | 0472 | 3228 | 2756 | 0197 | 0.472 [ 0.315 [ 0.197
SHOTSAGAZ: | 756 | 1.83 | 555 | 14.94 | 0118 | 3.346 | 2756 | 5118 | 1.575 | 7.087 | 6.496 | 0.433 | 0.472 | 3.228 | 2756 | 0197 | 0.472 | 0.315 | 0.197
SHIOSACH0A2 | 7.56 | 183 | 555 | 14.04 | 0.118 [ 3346 | 2756 | 5.118 | 1.575 | 7.087 | 6.496 | 0.433 | 0.472 | 3.228 | 2756 | 0.107 | 0.472 [ 0315 | 0,197
| SHIBSAGIA2 | 756 | 183 | 787 | 17.26 | 0.118 | 3.346 | 3543 | 6200 | 2.165 | 7.087 | 8.485 | 0.512 | 0591 | 3228 | 2756 | 0.236 | 0.630 | 0.304 | 0.236
HSHAGAGI0AZ | 756 | .83 | 7.87 [ 17.26 | 0.118 | 3.345 | 3.543 | 6.200 | 2.165 | 7.087 | 8465 | 0.512 | 0.591 | 3.228 | 2.756 | 0.236 | 0.630 | 0.304 | 0.238
" SHEBSAGIA2 | 7.56 | 1.83 | 7.87 | 17.26 | 0.118 | 3.346 | 3.543 | 6.299 | 2.165 | 7.087 | 8.465 | 0.512 | 0.591 | 3.228 | 2.756 | 0.236 | 0.630 | 0.304 | 0.236
~SHAOSAGINA2 | 7.56 | 1.83 | 7.87 | 17.26 | 0.118 | 3.346 | 3.543 | 6.299 | 2.165 | 7.087 | 8.465 | 0.512 | 0.591 | 3.228 | 2.756 | 0.236 | 0.630 | 0.394 | 0.236
¢ SHEOSAGAA2 | 756 | 148 | 9.90 | 18.94 | 0.118 | 4.252 | 4724 | 7.087 | 2.953 | 7.087 | 9.843 | 0.669 | 0.669 | 4.134 | 3543 | 0.276 | 0.787 | 0.472 | 0.205
“SHOMSAGIMAZ | 890 | 148 | 6.87 | 17.25 | 0.118 | 3.346 | 3.543 | 6.299 | 2.165 | 7.087 | 8485 | 0.512 | 0591 | 3.228 | 2.756 | 0.236 | 0.630 | 0.304 [ 0.236
< SHOSSAGAA? | 8.90 | 1.48 | 687 | 17.25 | 0.118 | 3346 | 3.543 | 6.209 | 2.165 | 7.087 | 8.465 | 0.512 [ 0591 | 3.228 | 2.756 | 0.236 | 0.630 | 0.304 | 0236
 SHOTSAGIA | 8.90 | 148 | 6.67 | 17.25 | 0.118 | 3.346 | 3543 | 6.200 | 2.165 | 7.087 | 8.465 | 0.512 ( 0,591 | 3.228 | 2.756 | 0.235 | 0.630 | 0.394 | 0.236
“SHIDSAGA4AZ | BOO | 148 | 6.87 | 17.25 | 0.118 | 3.346 | 3.543 | 6.200 | 2165 | 7.087 | 8465 | 0.512 | 0.591 | 3.228 | 2.756 | 0.236 | 0.630 | 0.394 | 0.236
.SH1BSAGA4A2 .| 8.90 | 1.83 | 7.87 | 18.60 | 0.118 [ 3.346 | 3.543 | 6.209 | 2.165 | 7.087 | B.465 | 0.512 | 0.591 | 5.28 | 2.756 | 0.236 | 0.630 | 0.394 | 0.236
" SHIOSAGA4R2: | 890 | 183 | 7.87 | 1860 | 0.118 | 3.346 | 3.543 | 6.290 | 2.165 | 7.087 | 6.465 | 0.512 | 0.591 | 3.228 | 2.756 | 0.236 | 0,630 | 0.394 | 0.236
< SHIBSAB44A2 | 890 | 148 | 990 | 2028 | 0.118 | 4252 | 4724 | 7.087 | 2.953 | 7.087 | 9.843 | 0.669 | 0.660 | 4134 [ 3543 | 0276 [ 0.787 | 0.472 | 0.205
- SHAOSAGA4AD -| 890 | 148 | 990 | 2028 | 0.118 | 4252 | 4.724 | 7.087 | 2.953 | 7.087 | 9.843 | 0.669 | 0.669 | 4.134 | 3.543 | 0.276 | 0.787 | 0.472 | 0.205
" SHEOSAGA4A2 ;| 8.90 | 148 | 1012 | 2049 | 0.118 | 5236 | 5.118 | 7.874 | 3.346 | 7.087 |11.417| 0.669 | 0.787 | 5.118 | 4.921 | 0.118 | 0.866 | 0.551 | (:.354
- SHOASAG55A2 .| 1024 | 258 | 6.87 | 1969 | 0.118 | 3.346 | 3.543 | 6.299 | 2.165 | 7.087 | 8.465 | 0.512 | 0.591 | 3228 | 2.756 | 0.236 | 0630 | 0.304 | 0,236
..SHO58AG55A2 | 10.24 | 258 | .87 | 1969 | 0.118 | 3.346 | 3.543 | 6290 | 2.165 | 7.087 | 8.465 | 0.512 | 0591 | 9.228 | 2.756 | 0.236 [ 0.630 | 0.304 | 0.236
i SHOTSAGE5A2 | 10.24 | 2.58 | 687 | 1969 | 0.118 | 3346 | 3.543 | 6.209 | 2.165 | 7.087 | 8.465 | 0.512 [ 0591 | 3.228 | 2.756 | 0.236 | 0.630 | 0.204 | 0.236
7 SHI0SAGo5A2 | 10.24 | 2.58 | 6.87 | 19.69 | 0.118 | 3.346 | 3.543 | 6.299 | 2.165 | 7.087 | 8.465 | 0.512 | 0.591 | 3.228 | 2.756 | 0.236 | 0.630 | 0.394 | 0.236
/SHI6SAGEEA2 | 1024 | 258 | 9.90 | 2272 | 0.118 |4.252 | 4.724 | 7.087 | 2.953 | 7.087 | 9.843 | 0.669 | 0.669 | 4.134 | 3.543 | 0.276 | 0.767 | 0.472 | 0.295
- SHPUSAGESA? | 10.24 | 258 | 9.90 | 2272 | 0.118 | 4.252 | 4.724 | 7.087 | 2.953 | 7.087 | 9.843 | 0.660 | 0.669 | 4.134 | 3543 | 0.276 | 0.787 | 0.472 [ 0.205
- SHEBSAGESA? [ 1024 | 258 [ 1012 [ 22.94 | 0118 | 5236 | 5.118 | 7.874 | 3.346 | 7.087 [11417| 0.669 | 0.787 | 5118 [ 4921 [ 0.118 | 0.866 | 0.551 | 0.354
- SHAOSAGEEAZ | 10.24 | 256 | 1012 | 2284 | 0.148 | 5.236 | 5.118 | 7.874 | 3.346 | 7.087 | 11.417| 0.669 | 0.787 | 5.118 | 4.921 | 0.118 T 0.866 | 0,551 | 0.954
. SHE0SAGEEA2 | 10.24 | 258 | 1042 | 22.94 | 0118 | 5.236 | 5.118 | 7.874 | 3.346 | 7.087 |11.417| 0.660 | 0.787 | 5.118 | 4921 | 0.118 | 0.866 | 0.551 | 0.35¢
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Selecting Your SGMG Gearmotor System

Use the diagram below to locate and identify the components of your system. Each itemis
letter-coded and cross-referenced in the option tables on the following pages.

Digital Operator (E)

=

3CN

Peripheral
Signal
Connector (D)

1CN [‘

I/O Signal
Connector

(D}

SGDB
Amplifier
(B)

5CN

Regenerative Unit {(E)

Sigma Gearmotor Series
G: Stock (10 arc min)
H: High Precision

Reduction Ratio

04: 41 25: 251
05: 51 28: 28:1
07 7:1 40: 401
10: 10:1 50: 50:1
16: 16:1 70: 70:1
200 2041 1A: 10021
Construction
S: Standard
Orientation

For Monitor {D)

Connector for
Encoder Signal {D)

2CN

Encoder side
Connector (D)

Bral\<e Gear
N\ 7 Shaft Keyway
SGMG 1'/
Gearmotor [

A:  Mounted horizontally
B: Mounted vertically (shaft facing UP)

C: Mounted vertically (shaft facing DOWN)

Used to specify gearbox lubrication during manufacturing.

Encoder Cabie

A

I

()

(A)
N

%1 Q Motor side

Connector (D}

coessones

24VDC Brake

Encoder Specifications
8192PPR incremental

2:

S

Power
A

Encoder

Shaft Seal

8192PPR Absclute Encoder

Supply
200V

Motor Output

05:
09:
13:
20:
30
44:
b5

G

0.5kW (0.7HP)
0.9kW (1.2HP)

2.0kW (2.7HP)
3.0kW (4.0HP)
4.4KW (6.0HP)
5.5kW (7.5HP)

Motor Series

SGMG

(
(
1.3KW (1.7THP) -
(
(
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/\

M igma Gearmotor System

Use the table below to select the appropriate SGMG Sigma Gearmotor and Amplifier.

L e Geammotor TR LRl e Gearhead onty - o i I Molorgss
2 oy o PR BT BT IS ———"..  Gearmator.- - | Amplifier MODEL e
., [Description -. | - Rated Tarque | ‘Peak Torque -|* Rated Speed '| Max. Speed i|-{ ‘lneria, | 'Gear | Backlash| ' -MODEL# (o) | #SGDB- (B) | Amelfer”
< T (in. 8} "L ) [ (RPM) 1 (RPMY V(b in.sec?) | Ralio | farcmin] | . - s lMemCless..
21 383 300 600 0.0047 53 <10 SGO55A-GOoAZ
o 307 375 750 0.00056 4 <4 SHO4SA-GOSAZ
